Case 1:99-mc-00276-TFH Document 1078 Filed 08/29/17 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

IN RE LORAZEPAM & CLORAZEPATE MDL Docket No. 1290 (TFH/JMF)

ANTITRUST LITIG. Misc. No. 99-0276 (TFH)
HEALTH CARE SERYV. CORP.,, Civ. No. 01-2646 (TFH)
Plaintiff,

V.
MYLAN LABS., INC,, et al.,
Defendants.

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MINN,, Civ. No. 02-1299 (TFH)
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MASS.,
and FEDERATED MUT. INS. CO.,

Plaintiffs,

V.

MYLAN LABS., INC,, et al.,
Defendants.

JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE

This action was tried by a jury with Judge Thomas F. Hogan presiding, and the jury
rendered a verdict.

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED

THAT JUDGMENT IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED CAUSE IS ENTERED IN FAVOR OF
PLAINTIFFS, BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MASSACHUSETTS, BLUE CROSS BLUE
SHIELD OF MINNESOTA, FEDERATED INSURANCE COMPANY, AND THE HEALTH
CARE SERVICE CORPORATION, AGAINST DEFENDANTS, MYLAN LABORATORIES
INC./MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., CAMBREX CORPORATION, AND GYMA
LABORATORIES.

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MASSACHUSETTS IS AWARDED: $7,424,878.00 IN
COMPENSATORY DAMAGES, PLUS PREJUDGMENT INTEREST OF $6,213,184.54,
RECOVERABLE FROM MYLAN LABORATORIES INC/MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS
INC., CAMBREX CORPORATION, AND GYMA LABORATORIES JOINTLY AND
SEVERALLY; AND $14,849,756.00 IN PUNITIVE DAMAGES RECOVERABLE FROM
MYLAN LABORATORIES INC./MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. INDEPENDENTLY;
$14,849,756.00 IN PUNITIVE DAMAGES RECOVERABLE FROM CAMBREX



Case 1:99-mc-00276-TFH Document 1078 Filed 08/29/17 Page 2 of 2

CORPORATION INDEPENDENTLY; AND $14,849,756.00 IN PUNITIVE DAMAGES
RECOVERABLE FROM GYMA LABORATORIES INDEPENDENTLY.

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MINNESOTA IS AWARDED: $3,605,301.00, PLUS
PREJUDGMENT INTEREST OF $281,526.96.

FEDERATED INSURANCE COMPANY IS AWARDED: $1,232,634.00, PLUS
PREJUDGMENT INTEREST OF $96,167.97.

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION IS AWARDED: $3,857,352.00.

Dated: %‘ZL, 2017,

CLERK OF COURT, Angela D. Caesar

By: \’/’7’/44)\/ W
Depu Clerk




